Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHINA NUCLEAR ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LIMITED 中國核能科技集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 611)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of China Nuclear Energy Technology Corporation Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 1:00 p.m. on Wednesday, 24 January 2018 pending the release of an announcement by the Company which contains the inside information of the Company regarding the Open Offer.

Unless otherwise specified, capitalised terms contained herein this announcement have the same meanings as defined in the circular of the Company dated 29 December 2017.

By Order of the Board

China Nuclear Energy Technology Corporation Limited

Ai Yilun

Chairman

Hong Kong, 24 January 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Ai Yilun (Chairman), Mr. Liu Genyu (Vice Chairman), Mr. Zhang Rui (Chief Executive Officer), Ms. Jian Qing, Mr. Chung Chi Shing, Mr. Li Jinying, Mr. Li Feng and Mr. Tang Jianhua, and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Chan Ka Ling Edmond, Mr. Wang Jimin, Mr. Tian Aiping and Mr. Li Dakuan.